

CRP Risk Management Limited B-208/209, Classique Center, Off Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai- 400 093

Date: 29th November, 2021

To, Department of Corporate services **BSE Limited** P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001

Sub: Submission of Half Yearly Compliance Certificate w.r.t. Transfer or transmission or transposition of securities under regulation 40(9) for the half year ended 31st March, 2021.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

As per the above captioned subject matter we are submitting half yearly Compliance Certificate w.r.t. Transfer or transmission or transposition of securities under clause 40(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31st March, 2021.

Kindly take the above documents on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you.

Yours Truly,

For CRP Risk Management Ltd

HITESH PARMANAND ASRANI Director DIN:- 00561701

Encl: As Above

CIN No: L72100MH2000PLC124689

India's First Risk Management Company Listed On BSE

YOGESH CHOUDHARY & ASSOCIATES

COMPANY SECRETARIES

A/5-A, 2nd Fir, Satya Apartment, Opp. Kandivali Telephone Exch., S. V. Road, Kandivali (W), Mumbai - 400 067. E : pcs.yogeshchoudhary@gmail.com | M : 95948 18784

To The Board of Directors **CRP Risk Management Limited** B - 208-209, Classique Centre, Off Mahakali Caves, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400093

Dear Sir,

SUB: COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40(9) OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS & DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENT) REGULATIONS, 2015

We have examined all relevant books, Share Transfer Deeds, Forms, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to **CRP Risk Management Limited** ("the Company"), maintained by **M/s. Skyline Financial Services Private Limited**, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of the Company, pertaining to transfer of equity shares, sub division, consolidation, renewal, exchange or endorsement of calls/allotment monies of the Company for the period from **01**st **October, 2020 to 31**st **March, 2021** for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and based on the information provided by the Company Registrar and Share Transfer Agents, We hereby certify that the Company has not received any requests relating to transfer, sub-division, consolidation, renewal, exchange or endorsement of calls/allotment monies of shares during the half year ended 31st March 2021.

For, Yogesh Choudhary & Associates Practicing Company Secretaries

Yogesh Choudhary C.P. No. 14719 Membership No.: 8644

Date : 29.11.2021 Place: Mumbai

UDIN: F008644C001586451